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1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2006
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2007
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2008
2009
2009

NURSING FACILITY CLOSURES SFY 1995 - 2019

As of April 2019

Name

Prospect Cont. Care
Dogwood Acres

Rose Manor

Mattatuck Extended
Norcliffe

Fairlawn Conv.

Cove Manor

Carewell Rest

Deep River

Pettipaug Manor

West Wynde

Clinton Health
Arterburn

Sylvan Manor

Grant Street Rehab
Greenery of Cheshire
Mediplex Grtr. Hartford
Lutheran Middletown
Optimum-Elm City
Olympus Waterbury
Strawberry Hill

La Casa Lexington

The Lydian

Victorian Heights
Thirty-Thirty Park
Ridgewood

Heritage Heights

Pond Point

Windsor Hall

Atrium Plaza
Homestead

Hamilton

Mercyknowll

Darien Health Care Center
Oakcliff Convalescent
New Coleman Park
Haven Health Center of Waterford
Sterling Manor
Griswold Health and Rehab

Town

Prospect
Durham
Waterbury
Waterbury
Brooklyn
Norwich
New Haven
New Haven
Deep River
Essex
West Haven
Clinton
West Haven
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Cheshire
Bloomfield
Middletown
New Haven
Waterbury
Norwalk
New Britain
Orange
Manchester
Bridgeport
Southington
Danbury
Milford
Windsor
New Haven
Stamford
Norwich

West Hartford

Darien
Waterbury
Bridegport
Waterford

East Hartford
Griswold

Capacity

30
29
22
52
54
45
70
45
30
49
120
41
40
40
190
210
113
28
91
148
120
67
27
110
100
38
120
75
165
240
87
160
59
120
60
100
90
90
90
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44
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53
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56
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Date

2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
Total

NURSING FACILITY CLOSURES SFY 1995 - 2019

As of April 2019

Name

Cresent Manor

Courtland

West Rock Health Care
Rocky Hill Skilled Nursing
Soundview

Bishop's Coner Skilled Nursing
University Skilled Nursing
Richard Rosenthal Hospice
Tandet

Clintonville

Wethersfield Healthcare
Laurel Hill

Hilltop - Ansonia

Marshall Lane Manor

The Kent

Holy Spitit Healthcare
Alexandria Manor

Astoria Park

Paradigm South Windsor
Greensprings

Alexandria Manor
Spectrum Torrington
Harbor Village South

Blair Manor

Ellis Manor

Birmingham Health Center
Rosegaren In Progress
Bridgeport Manor In Progress
Regal Care Prospect

Rose Haven

Town

Waterbury
Stamford
New Haven
Rocky Hill
West Haven
W. Hartford
New Haven
Stamford
Stamford
North Haven
Wethersfield
Winstead
Ansonia
Derby
Kent
Putnum
Bloomfield
Bridgeport
South Windsor
East Hartford
Bloomfield
Torrington
New London
Enfiled
Hartford
Derby
Waterbury
Bridgeport
Prospect
Litchfield

Capacity

115
120
87
120
102
130
120
12
130
112
210
75
90
120
90
40
120
135
100
145
120
126
66
98
105
120
82
240
120
25
6,640
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